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Well Name:   BIG EDDY UNIT 186

Report Printed:   5/25/2022

Schematic - Current Vertical

API/UWI

3001535753
SAP Cost Center ID

1138641001
Permit Number State/Province

New Mexico
County

Eddy
Surface Location

T22S-R28E-S14
Spud Date

10/31/2007 00:00
Original KB Elevation (ft)

3,152.40
Ground Elevation (ft)

3,134.80
KB-Ground Distance (ft)

17.60

EMEA

?

0.0

17.1

124.0

457.0

2,735.9

3,562.0

5,399.9

5,980.0

6,195.9

6,407.2

8,527.9

9,597.1

10,807.1

10,958.0

11,337.9

11,358.3

11,389.1

11,439.0

11,440.0

11,464.9

11,500.0

11,544.0

11,554.1

11,702.1

11,708.0

11,850.1

12,126.0

12,131.9

12,213.9

12,243.1

12,255.9

12,268.0

12,277.9

12,317.9

12,326.1

12,356.0

12,359.9

12,472.1

12,475.1

12,520.0

12,560.0

12,569.9

12,571.8

12,616.1

12,620.1

12,629.9

12,644.0

12,660.1

12,664.0

12,681.1

12,684.1

12,761.2

12,776.9

12,779.9

Old Indian Draw (final)

LBC (final)

Wolfcamp (final)

Strawn (final)

Atoka (final)

Upper Morrow (final)

Middle Morrow (final)

Lower Morrow (final)

Bone Spring (final)

Ramsey (final)

Des:TD - Original Hole; Depth MD:12,780.0

Category:Cement; Des:Production Casing Cement  
(plug); Depth MD:12,761.0-12,777.0 ftKB

CIBP; 12,570.0-12,572.0 ftKB

Lower Cement Cap; 12,560.0-12,570.0 ftKB

Category:Cement; Des:Cement Plug; Depth  
MD:12,560.0-12,570.0 ftKB

Sand Frac; 12,243.0-12,520.0; 3/5/2008

Acidizing; 12,126.0-12,132.0; 4/20/2008

Bridge Plug - Permanent; 11,439.0-11,440.0 ftKB

Cement; 11,389.0-11,439.0 ftKB

Category:Cement; Des:Production Casing  
Cement; Depth MD:8,528.0-12,777.0 ftKB

Des:Production; Sz:8 3/4; Depth MD:6,407.0-
12,780.0

Category:Cement; Des:Production Casing  
Cement; Depth MD:5,400.0-8,528.0 ftKB

Des:Intermediate; Sz:12 1/4; Depth MD:457.0-
6,407.0

Category:Cement; Des:Intermediate Casing  
Cement; Depth MD:17.0-6,407.0 ftKB

Category:Cement; Des:Surface Casing Cement;  
Depth MD:124.0-457.0 ftKB

Des:Surface; Sz:17 1/2; Depth MD:17.0-457.0

Category:Cement; Des:Surface Casing Cement;  
Depth MD:17.0-124.0 ftKB



District I
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
Phone:(575) 393­6161 Fax:(575) 393­0720

District II
811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210
Phone:(575) 748­1283 Fax:(575) 748­9720

District III
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410
Phone:(505) 334­6178 Fax:(505) 334­6170

District IV
1220 S. St Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505
Phone:(505) 476­3470 Fax:(505) 476­3462

State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources

Oil Conservation Division
1220 S. St Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505

CONDITIONS

Action  112305

CONDITIONS
Operator:

XTO PERMIAN OPERATING LLC.
6401 HOLIDAY HILL ROAD
MIDLAND, TX 79707

OGRID:

373075
Action Number:

112305
Action Type:

[C­103] Sub. Temporary Abandonment (C­103U)

CONDITIONS

Created By Condition Condition
Date

gcordero None 6/7/2022


